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Eg JOOW: 0 00 00 00 00 00 00 0000 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.000.000O0. 0 0.0 00 00 00 00 0000 00 0.0 00 00 0.000.000.0f
e I025W 48 03120329 00 0.0 00 7780 00 00 00 00 025025025 .8 03120329 00 0.0 00 77850 00 00 00 00 025025025

TS |NOSOW 175 18.4 20.0 03120329 00 00 00 558.0 00 00 00 00 05005005 200 03120329 0.0 0.0 0.0 5580.0 00 00 00 0.0 05005008

© = |Norsw 458 482 525 03120329 00 00 00 21750 00 00 00 00 07507507 525 03120329 00 00 00 21750 00 00 00 00 07507507

:Q N100W=W95.0 100.0 108.80.312 0.329 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.a00.00.0 00 00 0.0 1.001.00 1.0f N100W=W95.0 100.0 108.80.312 0.329 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.a00.00.0 00 00 0.0 1.001.00 1.0f
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ST [rgb*eand CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47 fobstwaldcolours 1gb*e and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE RL-47

2 [xYZ . YABandLab data for relaive spacing of lementary hugy of CIELAS XYZ, xy, YABand Lab* data for relative spacing of elementary hutta, of CIELAB

T 2 |16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary huebzy = 25.4, 92.3, 1622, 271.7 of CIELAB 16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary huez, = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 2717 of CIELAB

52 X Y Z x y A B G hgg L a* b Cra hap rgb->rgbt X Y Z x y A B G hgg L a b Cra hap rgb->rgbt

©. 2 |RoOY=R 66.0 411 20.9 05150321 269 95 285 195 703 709 334 ZE 100000040 |ROOY=R 660 411 209 05150321 269 95 285 195 703 709 334 @ 100000040

O |R25Y 640 415 64 05710371 245 155 290 323 705 651 714 96 100025040 |R25Y 640 415 64 05710371 245 155 290 323 705 651 714 96® 100025000

-Q R50Y 626 417 10 0593 0.396 228 17.7 289 37.8 70.7 61.2 106.3 BZRO07 1.00 0.50 0.Q0 R50Y 626 417 10 0593 0.396 228 17.7 289 37.8 70.7 61.2 106.3 BZRO07 1.00 0.50 0.Q0

_% R75Y 711 587 0.1 0.546 0.451 153 25.5 29.7 59.0 81.1 35.2 137.3 T4l67 1.000.750.90 R75Y 711 587 0.1 0.546 0.451 255 59.0 81.1 35.2 137.3 T&l67 1.000.75 0.0

=@ |Y00G=Y 768 839 13 04730517 29 360 361 947 934 -59 1419 B2D 100100040  |YOOG=Y 768 839 13 0473 0517 360 361 947 934 59 1419 BB 100100040

5 |¥256 659 895 67 04060552 -19.236.3 411 1178958 -39.4 1136 1293 0./51.00040  |Y256 = 659 896 67 0.406 0.552 363 1178 958 -39.4 113.6 1283 0.75 1.00 0.00

o= Y50G 437 796 8.1 0.3320.605 -31.931.4 447 1354915 -77.3 101.2 127.3 0.50 1.00 0.0 Y50G 437 796 8.1 0.332 0.605 .9 314 135.4 91.5 -77.3 101.2 127.3 0.50 1.00 0.0

m 3 Y75G 26.4 67.7 12.4 0.247 0.6 .0 24.5 452 147.1 859 -113.078.6 18%.1 0.251.00 0.00 Y75G 26.4 67.7 12.4 0.247 0.635 .0 24.5 147.1 85.9 -113.078.6 138.1 0.25 1.00 0.90

= GOOB=G 218 618 316 0.189 0536 -36.914.2 395 1588 828 -119.537.0 183.3 000100040 |GOOB=G 218 618 316 0.189 0536 -36.9 14.2 1588 828 119.507.9 188.3 0.00 1.000.40

E G258 278 589 815 01650349 281 -6 289 193.0 812 -86.9 139 8891000100030 |G25B  27.8 58.9 BLS 01650349 —26.1-69 93.0 812 ~86.9 -13.9 8891 0,00 1.00 0.90

'Q G508 25.6 454 108.70.142 0.252 -17.5-23.7 29.5 2335 73.1 -61.3 -46.1 2669 0.00 1.00 1.0 G508 25.6 454 108.70.142 0.252 2335 73.1 -61.3 -46.1 26679 0.00 1.00 1.0

) G758 20.2 29.3 108.40.128 0.185 -7. -30.6 31.5 256.0 61.0 -33.4 -66.8 2434 0.00 0.50 1.90 G758 20.2 29.3 108.40.128 0.185 256.0 61.0 -33.4 -66.8 2434 0.00 0.50 1.90
BOOR=B 184 187 107.70.1270129 06 -349349 2710504 33 -84.8 2782000000140 |BOOR=B 18.4 187 107.70.127 0.129 2710504 33  -84.8 @792 0.00000 140
B25R 180 88 10520.136 0.067 95 —38.239.4 2840357 64,2 -108.5820.5 0.50000100 |B25R  18.0 88 10520136 0.067 2840357 64.2 -108.5800.5 0.500.00 1.40
B50R 61.7 26.3 99.4 0.329 0.1 6.7 -28.346.3 322.3 58.3 112.5 -65.8 320.8 1.00 0.00 1.0 B50R 61.7 26.3 329 322.3 583 112.5 -65.8 320.8 1.00 0.00 1.0
B75R 71.2 406 51.0 0.437 0.249 325 -2.6 32.6 355.269.9 83.6 -7.1 &%S.1 1.000.000.50 B75R 71.2 40.6 51.0 0.437 0.249 355.2 69.9 83.6 -7.1 &%8.1 1.000.000.50
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see separate images of this pagg:://farbe.li.tu-berlin.de/gek8/gek8.htm
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rgb*¢ and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47 foDstwaldcolours
XYZ, xy, YAB,and Lab* data for relative spacing of elementary huzp of CIELAB
16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary huebiy, = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7 of CIELAB

z x oy B Ge ha L* a b Crap hay rgb->rgb%
ROOY=R 660 411 20.9 05150321 269 9.5 285 195 70.3 709 33.4 ZH@ 1.000.000.

25Y 640 415 6.4 05710371 245 155 200 323 705 651 714 986 1.000.250.
R50Y 626 417 10 0593039 228 17.7 289 378 70.7 612 1063 000.500.
R75Y 711 587 0.1 05460451 153 255 29.7 59.0 811 352 137.3 T&l&7 1.000.750.
Y00G=Y 76.8 839 13 0473 0517 -2.9 36.0 361 947 934 -59 1419 BRI 1.001.00 0.

25G 659 896 6.7 04060552 -19.236.3 411 117.8 958 -39.4 1136 1293 0.751.00 0.
Y50G 437 796 81 03320605 -31.9314 447 1354 915 -77.3 1012 127.3 050 1.000
Y75G 264 67.7 124 0.247 0.635 8.0 24.5 0.251.000.
GO00B=G 21.8 61.8 316 0.189 0.536 .9 14.2 182.3 0.00 1.00 0.
G258 27.8 589 BL5 0.1650349 -28.1 -6, 0.001.000!
G50B 256 454 108.70.142 0252 -17.5 23 0001001
G758 20.2 29.3 108.40.128 0.185 6 0.000.50 1.
BOOR=B 184 187 107.70.127 0.129 0.000.00 1.
B25R 180 88 105.20.136 0.067 050 0.00 L.
BS0R 617 263 99.4 0329014 1.000.00 1
B75R 712 406 51.0 0.437 0.249 1.000.00 0.

5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightness* = 0.0, 25.0, 50.0, 75.0, 100.0
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rgb*c and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47
XYZ, xy, YAB,and Lab* data for relative spacing of elementary huizp of CIELAB
16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary huebiy, = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7 of CIELAB

X Y z x y B Ge ha L* a b Crap hay rgb->rgb%
ROOY=R 660 411 20.9 05150321 269 9.5 285 195 703 70.9 334 Z® 1000000.40
R25Y 640 415 6.4 05710371 245 155 290 323 705 651 714 956 1000.250.40
R50Y 626 417 10 0593039 228 17.7 289 378 70.7 612 0
R75Y 711 587 0.1 05460451 153 255 297 590 811 352 0
Y00G=Y 76.8 839 13 0473 0517 -2.9 360 36.1 94.7 934 -5.( 1.9 .qo
25G 659 896 6.7 04060552 -19.236.3 411 117.8958 -39.4 1136 40
Y50G 437 796 81 03320605 -31.9314 447 1354 915 —77.3 1012 127. o
Y75G 264 677 124 0247 0635 -38.0245 452 147.1859 -113.0786 138 0
GO00B=G 21.8 61.8 316 0.189 0.536 -36.9 14.2 39.5 158.8 82.8 -119.537.9 .90
G258 27.8 589 BL5 01650349 -28.1-69 289 1939812 -86.9 -13 40
G50B 256 454 108.70.142 0252 -17.5-23.7295 2335 731 -61.3 -46.1 266 0
G758 20.2 29.3 108.40.128 0.185 -7.6 -30.6 31.5 256.0 61.0 -33.4 -66.8 24 0
BOOR=B 18.4 187 107.70.127 0.129 0.6 -34.934.9 2710504 3.3 .. Qo
B25R 180 88 105201360067 95 -38.2304 2840357 64.2 G0
BS0R 617 263 994 0329014 367 -283463 3223583 1125 —65.8 330 0
B75R 712 406 51.0 0.437 0.249 325 -26 326 3552 69.9 836 0

5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightness* = 0.0, 25.0, 50.0, 75.0, 100.0

NOOOW=NO.0 0.0 00 00 00 00 00 00 0000 00 00 00 00 0.000.000.0]

25W 41 44 48 03120329 00 00 00 77850 00 00 00 00 02502502
NOSOW 17.5 184 200 03120329 00 00 00 5580 00 00 00 00 05005005
NO75W 458 48.2 52.5 0.312 0329 00 00 00 21150 00 00 00 00 0.750.750.7]
N100W=W5.0 100.0 108.80.312 0.329 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.100.000 00 00 00 1.001.001.0)

NOOOW=NO.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0000 00 00 00 0.0 0.000.000.0f

25W 41 44 48 0312 0329 77350 00 00 00 00 02502502
NOSOW 17.5 184 20.0 0.312 0.329 5580 00 00 00 00 05005005
NO75W 458 48.2 52.5 0.312 0.329 21750 00 00 00 00 0750.750.75
N100W=95.0 100.0 108.80.312 0.329 0.100.000 0.0 00 0.0 1.001.0010f

GeKBO-7n, Lab", page 172

TUB-test chart gek8Ostwaldcolours with datagb*e of 4 elemetary colours, and 12 intermediatt
: colours.TUB-YABCh, CIE-LabChtlata of 16 step elementary hue circle, and 5 grey steps
i v = T

GeKBI=7n, YAB, page 172
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